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Date

Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as

applicable) Location

Tuesday, 2 November Executive Board Remote

participation

Friday, 5 November “XV Encuentro Anual de Mutualidades de Previsión Social” 

organised by Confederación Española de Mutualidades and

Axon Partners Group – remarks on euro area economic

developments and outlook – teleconference

Meeting with media – teleconference 

Tuesday, 9 November Executive Board Remote

participation

 ECOFIN Brussels

Wednesday, 10 November Governing Council – teleconference 

 Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue – teleconference 

Thursday, 11 November Meeting with Roubini Macro Associates, LLC, on economic 

and financial developments – teleconference

Monday, 15 November 24th Euro Finance Week opening conference – closing

keynote speech on “Recovery from the pandemic crisis –

challenges for the financial sector”

Frankfurt

 Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on economic and financial

developments 

ECB

Tuesday, 16 November Executive Board Remote

participation

Wednesday, 17 November Meeting with media ECB

 Meeting with media ECB
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Press briefing on occasion of publication of Financial Stability 

Review – teleconference

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Emerging Market and 

Developing Economies Forum – teleconference

Thursday, 18 November FSB plenary – teleconference 

Friday, 19 November Financial Stability Contact Group (FSCG) – teleconference 

Monday, 22 November Online award ceremony for the Germán Bernácer Prize, 

organised by the Banco de España – speech on “Ralph

Koijen’s contribution to research on the pricing of risk in equity

and insurance markets”

FSB Steering Committee group on Non-Bank Financial 

Intermediation – teleconference

Meeting with Confederación Española de Organizaciones

Empresariales (CEOE), on economic and financial

developments

Madrid

Tuesday, 23 November Executive Board  Remote

participation

“La Noche de la Economía”, organised by El Economista – 

closing remarks on euro area economic developments and

outlook

Madrid

European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee – 

teleconference

Wednesday, 24 November Meeting with media – teleconference 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 

Board members – teleconference

Thursday, 25 November Meeting with Compañía Española de Laminación (CELSA) 

Group, on economic and financial developments –

teleconference

Friday, 26 November XXVI Encuentro de Economía, organised by Fundación 

Internacional Olof Palme, Cámara de Comercio de España

and La Vanguardia – speech on euro area economic

developments and outlook

S’Agaró

Monday, 29 November XII Encuentro Financiero on “El papel decisivo del sector 

bancario para transformar la economía a través de los fondos

Next Generation EU”, organised by Expansión – opening

speech on the economic outlook and financial stability in the

euro area

Madrid

Tuesday, 30 November Executive Board ECB


